
No. CE/CC/WR/NIT/2019-20/1003/272            Dated Guwahati the 26/08/2025 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

The office of Chief Engineer, Water Resources Department, Assam invites bids from eligible contractors/firms for 

the following work- 

Sl. 

No. 

 

Name of Work Approx. 

Estimated 

Value in 

lakh (in Rs.) 

EMD/ 

Bid 

Security 

(in Rs.) 

Tender 

Fees (in 

Rs.) 

 Pre-bid 

date and 

time 

Last date & 

time of bid 

submission 

Date & time 

of bid 

opening 

1.  Construction of embankment 

on the L/B of river 

MoraPagladia from 

Pakhamara to Alekjar Dole 

para including A/E measures 

at different reaches. 

    1,771.90  

2% of 

Package 

value 

20000.00 

As per Bid 

Document 

19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

2.  Construction of embankment 

on the L/B of river Kaldia 

from Jallah PWD bridge to 3 

No Ghogapar including A/E 

measures at different 

reaches. 

       562.50  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

3.  Construction of new 

embankment on both bank of 

river Pohumara and Anglisiga 

along with protection work at 

different reaches. 

    3,500.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

4.  Restoration Of DRDA Bund Of 

River Buradiya Including AE 
measures to Protect Village 

Kalatoli, Batiya On its L/B 

       950.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 
at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 
at 15:00 Hrs. 

5.  Restoration Of DRDA Bund Of 

River Tihu to Protect Village 

Batiya, Khairartari & 

Kawaimari No. G Block On its 

L/B 

       820.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

6.  Restoration Of DRDA Bund Of 

River Tihu including AE 

measures to Protect Village 

Medhittari No.5 Block, 

Kawaimari No.6 Block & 

Kawaimari No.7 Block on its 
R/B 

       770.25  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

7.  Construction of left bank 

embankments of river 

Solengi from Rajgarh Road to 

Brahmapur 

       190.00  4000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

8.  Construction of right bank 

embankments of river 

Solengi from Rajgarh Road to 

Langdangpara 

       300.00  6000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

9.  Construction of New 

Embankment from Chereng 

to Magurmari. 

    2,800.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

10.  Construction of New 

Embankment at RB of 

Dhansiri river from kopati to 

Shyampur. 

    2,000.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

11.  Construction of New 

Embankment at LB of 

Dhansiri river from kopati to 

Thalthali 

       437.50  9000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

12.  A/E measures at Holokoni 

Majuli on the R/B of river 

Buridehing 

       760.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 



Sl. 

No. 

 

Name of Work Approx. 

Estimated 

Value in 

lakh (in Rs.) 

EMD/ 

Bid 

Security 

(in Rs.) 

Tender 

Fees (in 

Rs.) 

 Pre-bid 

date and 

time 

Last date & 

time of bid 

submission 

Date & time 

of bid 

opening 

13.  A/E measures to Flood 

protection bund of Tengakhat 

Mouza on the R/B of river 
Buridehing at Pandhuaghat 

area 

       420.00  

2% of 

Package 

value 

8000.00 

As per Bid 

Document 

19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

14.  R/S to Tengakhat Bund upto 

Jokai RF on the R/B of river 

Buridehing. 

       890.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

15.  Construction of embankment 

on R/B of river Dudhnoi from 

Tangabari to Sarapara and 

Bamunpara to Nandesawar 

(Ph-II). 

       130.00  3000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

16.  Construction of embankment 

on left bank of river 

Kakodunga from Chabuk 

Dhora Gaon to Mohbandha 

PWD Road. 

       878.10  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

17.  Construction of embankment 

on right bank of river 

Ghiladhari from Kharjan to 

Kamar Gaon. 

       500.00  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

18.  Widening and Strengthening 

of Dowel bund from 

Chollongpathar to 

Charaimari on both banks of 

river Giladhari 

    1,040.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

19.  Construction of embankment 

on the right bank of river 

Kopilli from Jugimukh to 

Chaparmukh and Padumoni 1 

No. Colony to Changchaki on 

the left bank (Ph.-III) 

       900.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

20.  Construction of new 

embankment at R/B of river 

Brahmaputra from Pohumara 

to Charigharia Tiniali 

       700.00  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

21.  Extension of subansiri L/B 

embankment from Jugibari to 

Dhunaguri 

       900.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

22.  Construction of T/Dyke along 

left bank of river Killing from 

Sonaikuchi to Sitajhakla 

    1,081.44  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

23.  Construction of New 

Embankment from Pub 

Kawoimari to Borchung 

including Dowel Bund from 

Dhing gaon to Pub-

Kawoimari on the left of river 

Kopilli. 

       320.00  6000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

24.  Construction of New 

Embankment from 

Jamunamukh PWD Bridge to 

Atigaon, Kopillikan to 

Premajan including Dowel 

Bund from Atigaon to 

Kopillikan, Premajan to 

Gosaigaon on the left bank of 

river Kopilli. 

       640.00  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 



Sl. 

No. 

 

Name of Work Approx. 

Estimated 

Value in 

lakh (in Rs.) 

EMD/ 

Bid 

Security 

(in Rs.) 

Tender 

Fees (in 

Rs.) 

 Pre-bid 

date and 

time 

Last date & 

time of bid 

submission 

Date & time 

of bid 

opening 

25.  Construction of New 

Embankment at 

Maruwaripatty-Raha on the 
right bank of River Kopilli 

including one Sluice Gate. 

       280.00  

2% of 

Package 

value 

6000.00 

As per Bid 

Document 

19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

26.  Construction of New 

Embankment from 

Niznarikoli to Bahakabari on 

the right bank of River Kopilli. 

       900.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

27.  Construction of embankment 

on R/B of river Mora-

Pagladia from Makrapara to 

Barpit 

       263.00  5000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

28.  Construction of embankment 

on R/B of river Buradia from 

Krishnaguru Sewa Ashram to 

Purni & Purni to Tribeni Ghat 

including 2- Shutter Sluice at 

Purni 

       800.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

29.  Construction of embankment 

from Bogapani to Borjuli on 

Left bank of river Gabharu 

       875.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

30.  Construction of new 

embankment from NH-15 

near Baligaon to Sonaipam 

Miri on the right bank of river 

Jiabharali 

       900.00  20000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

31.  Construction of Puthimari 

L/B embankment from 

Chenigaon to Niz-Kachula 

(Jogot Suburi) 

       562.50  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

32.  Construction of Suklai R/B 

embankment from Nathkuchi 

(Kujar Pam) to Suklai RCC 

bridge. 

       575.00  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

33.  Construction of Suklai L/B 

embankment from Pachim 

Naukata to Nathkuchi 

       412.50  8000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

34.  Construction of embankment 

on R/B of river Puthimari 

from Dhekipota Betagaon 

PWD Road to Mahbari . 

       475.00  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

35.  Construction of embankment 

on L/B of river Pagladia from 

Charanjungle to Palokata 

       687.50  10000.00 
19/09/2025 

at 14:00 Hrs. 

19/09/2025 

at 15:00 Hrs. 

 

The Tender documents can be downloaded from www.assamtenders.gov.in. A pre-bid meeting will be held as per 

bid document. The address for the meeting will be specified/ notified later on as per Bid Document. The bid will be 

opened online on the e-procurement portal as per the schedule mentioned above. 

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding 

process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award. 

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer 
Water Resources Department, 
AWC, Basistha, Guwahati 29 

 

http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/

		2025-08-30T18:44:40+0530
	Assam-AS
	Jayanta Kumar Barman




